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Dated: l4th Novernber, 2024

To, i To,
The Secretary I The Corporate Relationship Departrnent
National Stock Exchange of India I Bornbay Stock Exchange Lirnited
L,imited I fhiroze |eejeeb{oy Towers,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra I(urla I Oafat Street,
Cornplex, Bandra (East), I Murnbai- 400 001
Mum.bai-400051

Ref: SIGNET INDUSTRIES LIMITED (ISIN: INE529F0I035) BSE Scrip Code: 5l213l,

NSE Symbol: SIGIND

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on Thursday, l4th Novembe r, 2024.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Board
of Directors of the Company i4 its meeting held on today, i.e. Thursday, I4th November,
2024,has interalia, approved the following agenda items:

L Alproved, considered and adopted the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company
for the quarter and half yegr ended on 30th Septembev, 2024 along with the Segment
Report, Statement of Assetg and Liabilities, Cash Flow Statement and Limited Review
Report thereon along with qther routine businesses.

2. The Board has taken note of the warning letter placed in the meeting issued by NSE
and BSE dated 0B.t I .2024 i$ relation to back-dated appointment of Palak Malviya and
Mayank Shrivas, existing Independent directors for the second term as the same was
considered in the Board ryeeting dated May 30, 20?3, which was however, made
effective from March 25, 2023 and May 22, 2023 respectively. The Board considered
the warning letter seriously and ensure the Exchanges that the proper corrective
measure would be taken by the Company to comply all the compliances with all the

. 
applicable provisions laid hy SEBI through its regulations in future.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04.00 P.M. and concluded at
6.;.oo.p.nr.

This is for the information of the Exchange and members of the Company.

You are requested to take the seme on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Signet Industries Limited

Preeti Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officqr

Regd. ollice : Gala lllo. 02 & 03, Building ltlo. A-2, Gr. Floor. Print World lndustrial Gomplex, Survey il0. 1511, Boad, Mankoli Vehele

Village Vehele. Bhiwandi, Thane-421 302. - Telephone tllo. 91-9664445304

Work : Plot lt|0.462.465, Industrial Area, Sector-3, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar {M.P.} Ph.: 07252-412180,tax:07292-412184

PREETI 
SINGH

Digitally signed by 
PREETI SINGH 
Date: 2024.11.14 
17:48:57 +05'30'
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Dated: l4th Novernbet, 2024
To,
The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of
Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra I(urla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051

To,
The Corporate Relationship Departrnent
Bornbay Stock Exchange tirnited
Phiroze |eejeeb[oy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Murnbai- 400 001

India

Reft SIGNET INDUSTRIES LIMITED (ISIN: INE529r0lO35) BSE Scrip Code: Stzt3t,
NSE Symbol: SIGIND

Sub: Submission of Unaudite{ Financial Results of the Gompany for the quarter and
half year ended on 30th Septembet, 2024 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEgf (Listing
obligation and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, zols.

Dear Sir,

Pursu.ant to the provision of Begulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requfrements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby enclosing tfre Unau-aited Financial Results
together with Limited Review ff,eport thereon for the quarter and half year ended on 30e
September,2024 duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting
held today i.e. Thursday l4th November, ZOZ4

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33 (D A (g) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regqlations, 2015, we also enclose the Statement of Assets and
Liabilities, Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended on 30th September, ZOZ4.

Further, above Unaudited Financial Statements shall be submitted in XBRL mode within 24
hours from the conclusion of the Board meeting.

The aforesaid results will be published in widely circulated one newspaper published in
the language of the region, and one English newspaper. The results shJt itso be uptoaded
on the website (www.bseindia.com) and (vrnnrw.nseindia.com) and on the Ctmpany
website (www.groupsignet.cor4).

You are requested to take the sAme on record..

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
Eor Signet Industries limited

Preeti Singh
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Begd. office: Gala ilo.02 & 03, Building ltlo. A-2. Gr. Floor, Print World lndustrialGomplex, Survey ilo. 1511, Boad, MankoliVehele

Village Vehele. Bhiwandi, Thane-421302. - Telephone Ito. 91.9664445304

Work: Plot [tlo.462.465.lndustrial Area, Sector. 3, Pithampur. Disr. Dhar (M.P.l Ph.:07292-4l2l80,tax:01292.412180

PREETI 
SINGH

Digitally signed 
by PREETI SINGH 
Date: 2024.11.14 
17:49:39 +05'30'
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. INDU'TRIE' TIMITED
The lrrigotion House (An lS0 9001:2015 Compory)

SIGNET INDUSTRIES IIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAT RESUTTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HATF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2024

For Signet lndusiries Limited

Director

Begd. office: Gala N0.02 & 03. Building tllo. A-2, Gr. Floor, Print World lndustrial Gomplex, Survey No. 1511, Boad, MankoliUehele

Village Vehele, Bhiwandi, Thane-421 302. . Telephone No. 91-9604445304

Work: Plot N0.462-465, lndustrial Area, Sector.3, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar (M.P.) Ph.: 07252-412180, Fax:07292-412180

ln(Rs.

Porliculors Quorler Ended Holl Yeor Ended Yeor Ended
\JN JUIN

Seplember
2024

On 30th
Jvne 2024

(JN JUIN

September
zoz*

UN JUTN

September
2024

UN JUIN
Seplember

2023

un J tst
Morch
2024

I

il
Revenue from Opercilons
Other ncome

Unoudited Unoudited Unoudiled Unoudited Unoudited Audiled

257 65.20

4l .5?

2s264.15

t 2l .3t
26878.A't

ic0.25
5 t 029.3s

i 62.97

55759.91

147 .84

r 2 r 303.83

517.58

ill totol lncome ( l+ll ) 25806.79 25385.52 26974.25 51192.32 55907 .7 5 121821.4

IV EXPENSES

Cost of moterio s consumed
Purchoses of Siock-in Trode

Chcrng--s ln invenlories of finished goods,
Enrployee Benefils Expense
Finonce Costs
Depreciotion ond Amoriisotion Expense
Other Expenses

6739.39

15815.02

(r I 68.06)

727.) 4

1440.84

236.54

:572.37

6664.13

1183/.82

i.48.29)

689.22

1231 .43

23c.C)5

1 694.i I

r 028?.? r

I l 49?.53

2Ct.l0
7 r 3.03

1 359.1 5

244.46

2194.25

13399.52

34652.84

(r2r 6.3s)

1416.36
'2672.27

47 5.59

1166 1tt

23744.73

2262A.23
I tR1 )9\

I 43/.38
2562 87

485.44

4647 .14

14477.17

57859.22

179 4.61)
2tJ62.56

564i.66
9/ 5.47

B?38.20

Tolol Expenses 25363.24 25303.47 26501.43 50666.72 55004.47 1 1 951 5.28

VI

VII

vilt

Profit/(loss) belore exceptionol items ond tox (lll-l
I
Exceplionol llems

Profit/(loss) before tox (V+Vl)

Tox expense
Cuneni Tox

Tox for eorlier yeors

Defened Tox

443.55

443.55

{r r'8.00)

26.34

82.05

82.05

(58.00)

'25.?B

476.82

47 6.82

1t s.4.47)

r?.0s

525 60

525.60

{206.00)

903.

903.

(2e r .001

49 .15

2306.14

2306.14

{7 r 3.00)

{r 38.e8)

91.19

tx Profil/(loss) for the period (Vll-Vlll) 32r.85 4?.33 34r.40 371
,IB

66r.43 '1545.34

x

xt

xil

xilr

xtv

Profit/ (Loss) ofter iox From Conlinuing
Operotions
Profit/ (toss ) from Discontinued Operolions

Tox Expense for Discontinued Operglions

Profit/([oss) ofter lox from Discontinued
Ooerotions

Protil/(toss) for the Yeor

321.85

32',I.85

49 -J5

49.3s

341 .40

341.40

37i .',t 8

371 t8

661.43

661.43

1 545.34

r 545.34
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XV Other comprehensive income

ilellt5 tllur wll llu ug ru! u55llleu I plu lulo ,^."

lncorne rox reloting 10 iierrrs (o) Ab,ove

b tems ihot wiil be reclossifled to pi'ofil or oss

Olher Comprehensive lncome for the period

r r.35

12 ee)

8.37

1.74

c.21

1.94

14.70

(3.sl)

I I.I1

r3

12.78)

10.32

09 (3 re)

(r .8'r )

(3 re)

)_.)''

(r.rB)

xvl Iotol comprehensive income for the period 330.21 51.28 352.51 381.49 659.62 'l 544.1 6

XVII Eornings per equity shore
Bosic & Diluted 4.9 / 0.04 r,03 t.t 4 2.) 5.1

Jhe oocve resuits were r-eviewed bv tne Auoil Commit1ee cno opproveo oi lnc rneel ng oi tne Bocro oi Direcior's nald o. lii
November 2024.

AfirebroKeouton tlthJune,2024intne Pion't oiiheCo.nponVsitucledotPilhr:n-Lpurlhotcousedlosseslninventoryof
es'limotedvotueRs.5l24.5OLocs.Duelofire.Comogelncertoinportionsof Bui drng.rnochines&equiomeni ondtirevoiuels
!nc1er ossessmenl. Tne Cloim is Jnder OSseSsTnent with tne insUronce Compony. ine inveniory, Bui ciing Mochlnery .nC
equipmeni ore aoequoie v insL.]red Accor-ctingiy necessor'.y' orovlslons hove be-on i^noOe in ihe oooks cf 'JccourrTs .rld ihc

cori'esoonding ciolm ornounis hovcr lleerl Da)okeo unoei- nsuronce Ciolrrr Rei:eivobLe:

Thqoudiiedfinoncto resutsforquorterenciecJMorch3l.2A24 orc theboloncingflgLrresbetweenlhccludltedfiqureslorthe
f ulijinonciol Veor thon ended ond the puDlisneo yeor io doTe revieweo figures uplo ihe third quoter of the respeciive ilnorclol

Figures of Previous period flave been regrouped/rec osrfied v/her-over necessory, to moke thcm corrporobic wilh curenl
frgures of current period.

Ploce : lndore
D.ote :'l4lh November, 2024

6,:\
/r'". "r.f\., "\5.1.'\'/' t., t-\1

a] -'I r,-,!lir:;ii i :: il
' .1. -' i

"->--r.c' - a

' r l' :.r':\li
.. '- : i 1.-i1' ./'r.

For Signet lnduskies Limiled

Aa-
fvilukcsh S{nglo

rrfonoging,f,irector
DIN:- 001i39676

Begd. office: Gala trlo. 02 & 03, Building No. A-2, Gr. Floor, Print World lndustrial Complex, Survey No. 1511, Road, Mankoli Uehele

Uillage Vehele, Bhiwandi, Thane.42l 302. - Telephone No. 91'9604445304

Work: Plot N0.462-465, Industrial Area, Sector.3, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar (M.P.l Ph.: 07252-41218t, Fax:07292-412180
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Porliculors

Quorter Ended Holf Yeor Ended Yeor Ended

On 30th
Sepiember

2024

On 30lh June
2024

On 30th
Seplember

2023

On 30th
Seplember

2024

On 30ih
Seplember

2023

On 3'lst Morch
2024

Segmenl Revenue
Monufocfuring
Windmill
Troding

Tolol

Segmenl Resulls

Monufocturing
Windmill
Troding
Totol

Less:

Finonce Costs

Add:
Unollotoble lncome

Totol Profil Before Tox
Add: Exceptionol

Items
Tolql Profit Belore Tox

Segmenl Assets

Monufocturring
Windmill
Troding

Unollocoble
Totol

Segmeni Liobililies
Monufocturing
Windmill
Troding

Unollocoble
Totol

Unoudiled Unoudited Unoudiled Unoudiled Unoudiled Audiled

9,377.78

29.13

16,358.29

10,624.20

13.06

14,626.89

16,27 5.83
a / -tL

10,567.43

20,001 .98

42.19

30,985. r B

34,357.1/
50.90

21 ,351 .84

63,386.01

65./ /
57,fi52.05

25,765.20 25,264.15 26,878.O1 51,02?.35 55,7 59.91 r 2r ,303.83

1,651 "22

4.9 4

256.63

1,187.64

(r2.sr)
142.1/

1',663.4',

ia.;:4

158.40

2,836.86
(7 "37)

398.80

3,157.84

3.08

Jtli./ I

/,005.5 r

t2e.B7)
804.84

1,912.79 1.317.50 'r.832.65 3,230.29 3,481 .64 7,780.48

ti,44o.B4l

128.40)

ti,231.43)

14.02)

lr ,359.1 5 j

3,32

12,6/2.27 j

132.42)

t2 50-.B7)

(rs49)

ts,647.661

173.32

443.55 82.05 476.42 s25.60 903.28 2,306.14

443.55 82.05 476.82 525.60 903.28 2,306."14

57,568.27

464.24

14,2_24.66

r0,009.39

57,233.96

4 / 5.53

10, t5l.50
9,446.72

60,666.59

464.64

9,671 .06

4,1 68.08

5/,568.27
4 64 .24

10,224.66

r 0,00r.39

60,666.59

464.64

9,67 
" 

.46

4,1 68.08

62,354.54

486.69

14 ,21 6 .2t3

1 11 ) 1 |

78,266.56 77,313.71 74,966.37 78,266.56 74,966.37 7 6,791.66

16,/AA.t2

5,780.84

33,582.53

r5,051.73

5,917.72

34,287.22

14,802.21

5,641.26

33,401.71

16,700.)2

5,/U0.84

33,5i12.53

14,802 21

5,641.26

33,401.71

16,/ 69.44

6,024.6/

3t ,991 .84

56,063.49 55,256.67 53,845.18 56,063.49 53,845.',r B 54.785.? r

Segmenl-wise Revenue, Results, Assels ond Liobilities

(Rs. ln Locs)

For Signel lnduslries limited

i lndore

l4lh November,2024

Regd. office : 0ala lllo. 02 & 03, Building [tlo. A-2, Gr. Floor, Print World lndustrial Complex, Survey lllo. 1511, Boad, Mankoli Vehele

Uillage Vehele, Bhiwandi. Thane-421 302. - Telephone lllo. 91.9664445304

Wotk : Plot ltlo. 462-465, lndustrial Area, Sector- 3, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar (M.P.l Ph.: 07292-412180,tax:07292.412180

kesh SonHlo

Mqfroging Dirdctor
DIN:- 00189676
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e

Porliculors As ol 30lh September.2024 As ot 31si Morch,2024

ASSETS

(t)

2)(

Non-Currenl Assets
(o) Properly, P onl ond Equipmenl
(b) Righl of use Assets

rcJ Cop'tol wo' k-in-P'ogr e5s
(d) ntongible Assets
(e) lntonqible Assels Under Developm
(f) Finonciol Assets

(i) lnvestments
(..) Ot^er F:nonc'ol Asse rs

(g) Olher Non-Curreni Assels
Totol Non-Current Assesls

Currenl Assels

{o) nvenlories
(b) Finonciol Assets

lil Trode receivobles
(ii) Cosh ond cosn equrvolents
iiiil Bank bolonces Other than llll oo
irvi roons
(v) Otner Finonciol Assels

(c) Other Current Assets
Totol Crrrrenl As<asts

7,328.11
76.57
10.68
' 0.30
35.14

583.45
889.39
585.64

7 ,831.51
78.98

030
35.14

ttf,./o
802.48
578 87

9.509.26 9,443.04

22,166.84

34,547.58
68.29

1,954.87
340.00

6,325.56
3,354.16

27 ,379.93

34.477 5B

39.07
1.616.39

1,136.75
2.6S8.90

68.757.30 67,348.62
Iolot Assels 78,266.56 76,791.66

lt.

(t)

(2)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equittr

1ol Equity snore copitol
(b) Other Equity

Iotol Equity
TIABILITIES

Non-Cunent Liobilities
(o) Flnonciol Liobilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Leose Liobility

(b) Provisions

{c) Deferred tox liobi itles (Net)
Tolol Non-Current [iobilities

Currenl Liobilities
(o) Finoncic Liobllities

(i) Bonowinqs
iii) Leose Liobllity
iiii) Trode poyables

lulroru our5 un(lrrr9 ,ue: c)

Micro & Smoil Enterprises
(b)Totot ouTslonding Dues of

olher thon Micro & Smoll Enlerprises
(o) obove

(ir ) Olher finoncio Iobi ii.e:
(b) Oiher cunent liobri iiies
(c) Provisions
(d) Current Tox Loibililies (net)

2,943.74
19.2s9.37

2,943.7C
19 062.05

22.203.07 22.005.75

3,906.78
34.28

153.30
666.72

4,783 57
34 6B

143.52
-74q q)

4,761.09 s,677.29

31,032.42
0.79

154.37

17,1 83.58
575.39

1,723.98
28.16

603.71

28,747.37
n70

153.38

1 8,215.96
342.24

1 ,1 04.36
29.36

515 15

Totol Cunenl Liobilities s1,302.40 49,108.62
Iotol Equity ond Liobililies 78,266.56 76,791.66

SIGNET INDUSTRIES TIMITED
crN - r5r 900MHr 985PtC035202

Dote: 14lh November, 2024

Begd. oflice : Gala No. 02 & 03. Building No. A-2, Gr. Floor, Print World lndustrial Complex, Survey No. 1 5ll, Boad, Mankoli Vehele

Village Uehele, Bhiwandi, Thane-421 302. - Telephone No. 9l-96S4445304

Work : Plot N0.462.465, lndustrial Area, Sector-3, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar (M.P.l Ph.: 07292-412180,Fax;i7292-412180

Signel lnduslries Limited
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. INDU'TRIE' LIMITED
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ln Loc

. Porticulors

As oi 3I ST

Seplember,2024
As ot 31ST

Motch,2024

B

D.

Cosh flow from Operoting oclivilies
o. Net Profil/ ([oss) before Tox & Exceplionol ilem

Adjusiment for :

Depreciotion
Finonce costs
lnteresi Received
Allowcnce for doublful debts reversed
lnvestemnt Write Off
Amount chorged directly to OCI
Profit On Sole of lnvestment
Profit on Soie of properiy, plant & equipment
Unreol sed (goin)/ loss on foreign currency exchonge role

b. Operoting prcfit/(lcss) before working cooilo chcnges
Adlustment for:
frode ond Olher receivobles
invenlories
:,ooe oncj otier pot oble,

c. Cosh generoted from Opercrtions
Direct Toxes (poid)/RefunO

,Nel Cosh Flow from Operoting octlvilies

Cosh flow lrom investing octivities
Purchose of Properiy P onl & Equipment & lntongible ossets
Soie of Property Ploni & Eouipment
Sole of lnvestment
Purcl-lose of investmeni
locn Grven
interest Recerveci
Cnange in irrvestmeri in fixeci Deoosiis wrlh iron(
Net Cosh Flow from lnvesting ociivities

Cosh flow from Finoncing octivities
Proceeds from Borrowings
Repoyment of Borrowings
Finonce costs
Repoyment of Leose Liobility
Dividend Poid (inclusive of Dividend Tox)

Nef Cosh flow from Finoncing oclivilies

Nei lncreose / ( Decreose)in Cosh ond Cosh Equivolenl

Cosh ond Cosh Eouivoienl ol the beginning of tne yeor
Cosh ond Cosn Eouivoient ot the end of the yeor

525.6',I

47 5.59
2,672.27

{t 44.62)

15. t6

9.25

3.557.26

15,96r.46)
5.21 3.1 C

i I /0.06i

2,638.84

{)24.221

2,306.',I5

97 5,47
5,647.66

{430.r r )

52,67

(r2.10)

i2./0)
i4 ee\

0.06

8,531.72

(3,884.60)

ieOs.3l )

ir I i "921

3,559.89
/ 5r3 08t

2,514.62

I 6s.00)

84.55

i463.84)

1340.0c)

00.9,s

3.036.8 r

(6s6.sr )
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Ts,
The E*ard of Sirectors
$ignet lndustries Limited

We have revi*wed the accompanying stat*rnent *f Unaudited Finaneial Result* of $ignet lnduetrle*
Limited {"the Company"} for th* quarter *nderj 30'h $eptember 2024 and year t* date result for lhe period
from Apr:l01, 2024 ro September 30, 2024 { the statement"), being submiffied by the Company pursuant to
Regulation 33 *f SEB| (Listing Ohligalicn *nd *isel*sure Requirements) Regulations,2015 as amended.
Thi* statenrent is the responsibiiity af th* **nrpany's Management and ha* been approved by the.Boa#
o{ Diiect*rs. Our responsibiliiy is to issue a r*p*r1 on the financial statements based on our revjew.

We conducted cur review of the $tnte*:ent in acccrdance with the Standard on Review Engagem*nt
t$RE) 2410, 'Revierv of lnterim Financial lnforrnation Performed by the lndependent Auditor of tfie Entity',
issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accc*rstants o{ lndia. This standard requires that we plan *nd perform
the review t* obtain moderate assuranf* as t* vrhether the flnancial statement is free of malerial
misstat*ment A review is limited prrlrarilu tc inquiries of company personnel and analytical proc*dures
appirertto financial data and thLr$ p.pv15g reeq as$urance ihan an audit. We have not perlormed an audit
and accordrngiy we do not express an audil co1,1,un

Based on our review conducted as at)ove nothing has oome tc our attention that causes us to believe
that ihe accompanying statement of unauCited financial results prepared in accordance with the
reccgnition and rneasurement principles laid d*wn in applicable indian A*counting $tandard {lnd A$ )
prescribed under $eetion 133 of th* enmpanies Aci, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and
cther accounting principles g*neraliy *ec.epted in lndia, has not disclosed the intormation required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Lrsting Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulatione 2015 as amended, includinE the m€nner in which ii is to be disclosed, or that it contains any
'nateriai mrsstatement

For SMAK & Co"
Chartered Acccuntark _.,rj::.j. i .r .

{Ftrm Reg. No 02ffiZA\fi,p., .
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